STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Farmers State Bank, Pine River, Cass County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Robt. D. Beery I, Ennenxmicension, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

FRED C. PROBHL

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Farmers State Bank, Pine River, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this 10th day of February, A. D. 1936, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ROBT. D. BEEN

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota By F. R. McGOWAN Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7741

7741

40 E-1

In Socreiary of States

STATE OF ATTE OFA

FED 173

ant to arread and ar

á Sere .

1

1,2000

12

ainsi it. 1960.288 march

Filler Laine

2

ATCH VIN

竹灯切

đ

¢,

Socreiary J State Socreiary J of

A. D. 193 6 ľ М. o'c'ock. at

COMMISSIONER OF BANKS,

By FP Th Cl Examiner in Charge of Liquidation